Lt. Gov. Byron Mallott, Chair
Jonathon Ross, Vice-Chair
Judith Bittner, Member
Talis Colberg, Member
Alisha Drabek, Member

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER

Michael Hawfield, Member
Wayne Jensen, Member
Rebecca Poulson, Member
Douglas Veltre, Member

Alaska Historical Commission
September 25, 2018 Meeting

Department of Natural Resources
ALASKA HISTORICAL COMMISSION

550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1310
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
907.269.8721
http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks/oha

Teleconference center: Robert B. Atwood Building, 550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 104, Anchorage, AK 99501
Call-in number: 1.800.315.6338, code 13101#

Information: 907.269.8721, dnr.oha@alaska.gov, or www.dnr.alaska.gov/parks/oha

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Tuesday, September 25, 2018

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

Call to order, introduction of members and others present
Adoption of agenda

Review and approval of April 4, 2018 minutes

Update from the Chair, Lt. Gov. Byron Mallott

Update from the SHPO, Judy Bittner

Public comment

National Register of Historic Places
Greater Friendship Baptist Church, Anchorage
Kulis Hangar 1, Building 3, Anchorage
Block 13 Army Housing Historic District, Anchorage

Certified Local Government grant proposals review
City of Nome, Historic Preservation Plan
Municipality of Anchorage, Oscar Anderson House

Development/Predevelopment grant proposals review

Predevelopment proposals:
Acrctic Village Traditional Council, Bishop Rowe Chapel
St. Peter’s Episcopal Church, Seward, building assessment
St. George’s Episcopal Church, Cordova, structural assessment
Talkeetna Historical Society, museum condition assessment
City of Nome, Swanberg Dredge condition assessment
Cape Decision Lighthouse Society, Sitka vicinity, lantern room plan

Tab

Top

o0 ~NO Ol

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18


mailto:dnr.oha@alaska.gov
http://www.dnr.alaska.gov/parks/oha

Alaska Historical Commission
September 25, 2018 meeting

Agenda, page 2

12:15 p.m.
12:25 p.m.
12:35 p.m.
12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Development proposals:

Darling Family Trust, Brown & Hawkins, Seward

Port Chilkoot Company, Fort Seward Barracks, Haines

Rochele Thompson, Red John’s Cabin, Talkeetna

Sitka Sound Science Center, Sawmill

Alaska State Fair, Inc., Rebarchek Colony Farm, Palmer

Alaska Arts Southeast, Sheldon Jackson Power Plant & Laundry.
Sitka

Sitka Maritime Heritage Society, Japonski Island Boathouse

Tanguy Libbrecht, Government Cable House, Seward

Russian Orthodox Sacred Sites in Alaska (ROSSIA), St. Nicholas
Chapel, Kenai

Ann Hopper, Rapids Roadhouse, Richardson Highway

4" Avenue Theatre (Mike Hawfield)

Ch’w’itnu Historic District, Traditional Cultural Property (Jon Ross)
1918-19 Influenza Epidemic, proposed resolution (Rebecca Poulson)
Other business, commission member comments

Adjourn

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

[8.27.18]



