

Department of Natural Resources

ALASKA HISTORICAL COMMISSION

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1310 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 907.269.8721 http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks/oha

Lt. Gov. Byron Mallott, Chair Jonathon Ross, Vice-Chair Judith Bittner, Member Talis Colberg, Member Alisha Drabek, Member Michael Hawfield, Member Wayne Jensen, Member Rebecca Poulson, Member Douglas Veltre, Member

Alaska Historical Commission September 25, 2018 Meeting

Teleconference center: Robert B. Atwood Building, 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 104, Anchorage, AK 99501

Call-in number: 1.800.315.6338, code 13101#

Information: 907.269.8721, dnr.oha@alaska.gov, or www.dnr.alaska.gov/parks/oha

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Tuesday, September 25, 2018		<u>Tab</u>
9:00 a.m.	Call to order, introduction of members and others present	1
9:05 a.m.	Adoption of agenda	Top
9:10 a.m.	Review and approval of April 4, 2018 minutes	2
9:15 a.m.	Update from the Chair, Lt. Gov. Byron Mallott	3
9:25 a.m.	Update from the SHPO, Judy Bittner	4
9:45 a.m.	Public comment	
10:00 a.m.	National Register of Historic Places Greater Friendship Baptist Church, Anchorage Kulis Hangar 1, Building 3, Anchorage Block 13 Army Housing Historic District, Anchorage	5 6 7 8
10:30 a.m.	Certified Local Government grant proposals review City of Nome, Historic Preservation Plan Municipality of Anchorage, Oscar Anderson House	9 10 11
10:50 a.m.	Development/Predevelopment grant proposals review	12
	Predevelopment proposals: Arctic Village Traditional Council, Bishop Rowe Chapel St. Peter's Episcopal Church, Seward, building assessment St. George's Episcopal Church, Cordova, structural assessment Talkeetna Historical Society, museum condition assessment	13 14 15 16
	City of Nome, Swanberg Dredge condition assessment Cape Decision Lighthouse Society, Sitka vicinity, lantern room plan	17 18

Alaska Historical Commission September 25, 2018 meeting Agenda, page 2

	Development proposals:	
	Darling Family Trust, Brown & Hawkins, Seward	19
	Port Chilkoot Company, Fort Seward Barracks, Haines	20
	Rochele Thompson, Red John's Cabin, Talkeetna	21
	Sitka Sound Science Center, Sawmill	22
	Alaska State Fair, Inc., Rebarchek Colony Farm, Palmer	23
	Alaska Arts Southeast, Sheldon Jackson Power Plant & Laundry. Sitka	24
	Sitka Maritime Heritage Society, Japonski Island Boathouse	25
	Tanguy Libbrecht, Government Cable House, Seward	26
	Russian Orthodox Sacred Sites in Alaska (ROSSIA), St. Nicholas Chapel, Kenai	27
	Ann Hopper, Rapids Roadhouse, Richardson Highway	28
12:15 p.m.	4 th Avenue Theatre (Mike Hawfield)	29
12:25 p.m.	Ch'u'itnu Historic District, Traditional Cultural Property (Jon Ross)	30
12:35 p.m.	1918-19 Influenza Epidemic, proposed resolution (Rebecca Poulson)	31
12:45 p.m.	Other business, commission member comments	32
1:00 p.m.	Adjourn	

[8.27.18]